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Recent 9 Ball Tourney / Division Winners

Spring '25 (Championship played 7/10/25 )

Champions Finalist (2nd place) Division Title

Anything Zero Fux Given Anything
Tony Balsimo 7.0 Shawn Hoerner 7.5 Tony Balsimo
Justin Baird, CPT 5.5 Jose Soto 6.0 Justin Baird, CPT
Winston Beshore 5.0 Tone Brubacher 5.0 Winston Beshore
Denis Welker 5.0 Ezequiel Rodriguez 4.5 Denis Welker
Tom Plasic, Co-CPT 4.5 James Dagenhart 4.5 Tom Plasic, Co-CPT
Rich Long 4.0 Nick Ellis 4.5 Rich Long
Bo Bovidge 3.0 Monica Reinnagel 4.0 Bo Bovidge
Jason Wert 3.0 Jacqui Hiemstra, CPT 3.5 Jason Wert
Jess Cassner 3.5 Jess Cassner

Fall '24 (Championship played 2/13/25)

Champions Finalist (2nd place) Division Title
Zero Fux Given Rack Em Up It Don't Matter
Shawn Hoerner 7.5 John Hedgepath 7.0 John Lamplugh
Terry Ballent 7.0 RikkiJohnson 7.0 Scott Gibson, CPT
Jose Soto 6.0 Brian Hogentogler 5.5 Brad Miller
James Dagenhart 5.5 Kelly Norris 5.0 Bill Scharff
Tone Brubacher 5.0 Ed Croco, CPT 4.5 Eric Snyder
Nick Ellis 4.5 Jack Jimmink 4.0 John Linn
Monica Reinnagel 4.5 Paul McMichael 4.0 Brian Carl
Jacqui Hiemstra, CPT 3.0 Tammy Norris 3.0 Doug Wagner
2.0 Jackie Croco 3.0 Tracy Klinger

Spring - Summer '24 (Championship played 9/19/24 )

Chicks Misfits Make It Weird
Bruce Lenker 7.5 Ed Kearney 7.5 Devan Retherford
Frank Moore, CPT 6.5 Stan Kovich 4.5 Mike Canoy
Fred Brodbeck 5.5 Ed Hummel 4.5 Bob Cohan
Kevin Marroquin 5.0 Anthony Cressler, CPT 4.0 Betsy Goodman
Andrew Betts 5.0 Scott Wallace 4.0 Blaize Bowman
Sean Gallagher 4.0 Kevin Miller 4.0 RickJohnson
Brad Saksek 3.0 Aaron Neely 3.5 Jen Mallon, CPT
Sam Hartley 2.5 Crystal Johnson

Ashley Dellesega
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Winter '23 (Championship played 5/2/24 )

Champions

Silent Assassins

Kevin Bryner
James Shafer

El Voughs

Mike Bretz

Paul Ramsey
Del Madden
Ryan Trafecanty
Liz Christian

Marcia Yost

6.5
6.0
5.5
5.5
4.0
3.5
3.0

Finalist (2nd place)

Homeless Misfits

Mike Fisher
Kevin Villarreal
Tim Meise
Josh Hughes
Mike Miller
Tim Meise Jr

Rick Lawson

7.5
7.0
6.5
6.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.0
35

Division Title
It Don't Matter

John Lamplugh
Steve Wood
Scott Gibson, CPT
Brad Miller

Bill Scharff

Tobe Toberman
Eric Snyder

Doug Wagner

John Linn

Fall '23 (Championship played 12/21/23)

Champions
It Don't Matter

Steve Wood

John Lamplugh
Scott Gibson, CPT
Tobe Toberman
Brad Miller

Bill Scharff

Eric Snyder

John Linn

Doug Wagner

7.5
6.5
5.5
5.0
4.0
4.0
3.0

Finalist (2nd place)
Misfits

Ed Kearney

Stan Kovich

Ed Hummel

Anthony Cressler, CPT
Scott Wallace

Aaron Neely

Crystal Johnson

7.5
6.5
5.5
5.0
4.0
4.0
3.0

Division Title
Misfits

Ed Kearney

Stan Kovich

Ed Hummel

Anthony Cressler, CPT
Scott Wallace

Aaron Neely

Crystal Johnson

Spring '23 (Championship played 8/3/23)

Champions
Chicks

Bruce Lenker
Fred Brodbeck
Kevin Marroquin
Frank Moore, CPT
Sam Hartley

Rich Worley

Sean Gallagher
Brad Saksek

7.5
6.5
6.0
5.5
5.0
4.0
4.0
2.5

Finalist (2nd place)
Misfits

Ed Kearney

Stan Kovich

Shane Wingler

Ed Hummel

Anthony Cressler, CPT
Scott Wallace

Aaron Neely

Crystal Johnson

6.5
6.0
5.5
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.0
3.5
3.5

Division Title
Homeless Misfits

Kevin Villarreal, Co-CPT
Mark Schwentker
Terry Ballent

Tim Meise, CPT

Josh Hughes

Joe Lahr

Becky Ballent

Rick Lawson

Tim Meise Jr



Fall '22 (Championship played 3/23/23)

Champions

Silent Assassins

6.5 James Shafer

6.5 Kevin Bryner

5.5 Sean Grissinger

5.0 Del Madden, CPT
5.0 Mike Bretz

4.5 Paul Ramsey

4.0 Cody Brashear

3.5 Liz Christian, CO-CPT
2.5 Emily Dauberman

Champions

Rowdy Friends

7.5 Steve Wood

7.0 John Lamplugh
6.5 Scott Gibson, CPT
5.5 Jim Geedy

4.5 Tobe Toberman
4.5 Bill Scharff

4.0 John Linn

3.5 Eric Snyder

3.5 Doug Wagner

Champions

Rowdy Friends

7.5 Chris Hess

6.5 John Lamplugh
6.5 Scott Gibson, CPT
5.0 Earnie Beck

5.0 Tobe Toberman
4.0 Bill Scharff

4.0 John Linn

4.0 Eric Snyder

2.5 Tracy Klinger

Finalist (2nd place)

Shovaldies

7.0 Rick Boyer, CPT

6.5 Steve Weaver

5.5 Justin Baird

5.0 Winston Beshore

4.0 Jess Cassner

4.0 Eric Van Selow

3.0 Bo Bovidge

3.0 Tracy Klinger, CO-CPT

7.5

7.0
6.0

5.5

4.0

3.5
3.5
3.0
3.0

Division Title

Zero Fux Given

Shawn Hoerner
Chris Taylor

Ron Brady

Chuck Miller

Tone Brubacher
Nick Ellis

Jacqui Hiemstra, CPT
Duane Rider

Monica Reinengal

Summer '22 (Championship played 11/3/22)

Finalist (2nd place)

Diamond Masters

6.5 Larry Fagan

6.5 Duck Nornhold

6.5 Ron Straw

6.0 Dan Houck

5.5 Josh Reynolds

4.5 Andy Ritter

4.5 Clarence Marsh, CPT
4.0 Robert Hurt

3.0 Stephanie Ozimac

6.5
6.5
6.5
6.0
5.5
4.5
4.5
4.0
3.0

Division Title (Filler)

Diamond Masters

Larry Fagan

Duck Nornhold

Ron Straw

Dan Houck

Josh Reynolds

Andy Ritter
Clarence Marsh, CPT
Robert Hurt
Stephanie Ozimac

Spring '22 (Championship played 6/23/22 )

Finalist (2nd place)

Silent Assassins

7.5 Shawn Hoerner

7.0 James Shafer

5.5 Kevin Bryner

5.0 Sean Grissinger

5.0 Paul Ramsey

4.5 Del Madden, CPT
4.5 Cody Brashear

4.5 Mike Bretz

3.0 Liz Christian, CO-CPT

7.5
7.0
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.5
3.0

Division Title
Silent Assassins

Shawn Hoerner
James Shafer

Kevin Bryner

Sean Grissinger

Paul Ramsey

Del Madden, CPT
Cody Brashear

Mike Bretz

Liz Christian, CO-CPT

Division Title(Shaw)
Rowdy Friends

7.5 Steve Wood

7.0 John Lamplugh
6.5 Scott Gibson, CPT
5.5 Jim Geedy

4.5 Tobe Toberman
4.5 Bill Scharff

4.0 John Linn

3.5 Eric Snyder

3.5 Doug Wagner
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Champions

Diamond Masters

Duck Nornhold
Ron Straw
Larry Fagan
Josh Reynolds
Joe Lahr
Robert Rossi
Andy Ritter

Clarence Marsh, CPT

Stephanie Ozimac

Fall '21 (Championship played 2/3/22)

Finalist (2nd place) Division Title
Racketeers Chicks Strokes

7.5 Ed Kearney 7.0 Bruce Lenker
6.0 Mike Connor 6.5 Stan Kovich, CPT
5.0 Max Carlson 5.5 Fred Brodbeck
4.0 John Hollen 5.5 Frank Moore
4.0 RickJohnson, CPT 4.5 Pete Servatius
4.0 Dean Martin 4.0 Wade Brodbeck
3.0 Bob Sturman 3.5 Kerrin Lutz
2.5 Scott Shuffler 2.5 Nate Berkebile

Spring - Summer '21 (Championship played 9/9/21 )

Champions

Slayers

Mel Jones

Shane Wingler
Brian Hogentogler
Jeremy Clugston
James Dagenhart
Alan Fleegal

Brian Minnich, CPT
Scott Minnich
Marcia Yost

Champions
Rutherford VFW

Chris Taylor

Chet Denmark
Chuck Miller

Ron Brady

Abbie Lee

Kyle Randall
Travis Shade, CPT
Bryan Lindenmuth
Nick Ellis

Finalist (2nd place) Division Title

Silent Assassins Rowdy Friends
7.0 Shawn Hoerner 7.0 Chris Hess
6.0 James Shafer 6.0 John Lamplugh
5.5 Sean Grissinger 6.0 Scott Gibson, CPT
5.0 Kevin Bryner 6.0 Earnie Beck
4.5 Del Madden, CPT 5.0 Matt Smith
4.0 Mike Bretz 4.5 Bill Scharff
4.0 Paul Ramsey 4.5 Tobe Toberman
3.0 Liz Christian, CO-CPT 3.5 John Linn
3.0 Carlie Wolfe 2.5 Kerrin Lutz

Summer '19 (Championship played 1/2/20)

Finalist (2nd place) Division Title
Racketeers Busboys

7.0 lan Michels 7.0 Rikki Johnson
6.0 Mike Connor 7.0 Kyle Gamble
5.5 Max Carlson 5.5 Shane Waechter
5.0 Rick Johnson, CPT 5.5 Kelly Norris
4.0 John Hollen 5.0 Adam Hughes, CPT
4.0 Dean Martin 4.5 Craig Meck
3.0 Bob Sturman 4.0 Nate Handley
2.5 Dee Carlson 4.0 Ryan Iskric
2.0 Joanna Michels 3.5 Scott Szekeres
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Champions

Busboys

Kyle Gamble

Rikki Johnson
Shane Waechter
Kelly Norris

Tim Witmyer

Nate Handley
Adam Hughes, CPT
Ryan Iskric

Scott Szekeres

Champions
Rutherford VFW

Chet Denmark
Terry Ballent
Chuck Miller
Tim Meise
Abbie Lee
Travis Shade, CPT
Becky Ballent
Tim Meise Jr

Champions
Diamond Masters
Ron Straw
Powder Ziegler
Alan Fleegal
Clint Knickerbocker

Clarence Marsh, CPT

Jeremy Clugston
Don Norman
Kerrin Lutz

Finalist (2nd place)
Chicks Strokes

7.5 Clint Etnoyer

6.0 Krupal Desai

6.0 Stan Kovich, CPT
5.5 Dave Lavendier
5.5 Fred Brodbeck
5.0 Frank Moore
4.0 Pete Servatius
3.0 Ed Kelly

2.5 Bob Goss

Finalist (2nd place)
Chicks Strokes

7.0 Clint Etnoyer

6.5 Krupal Desai

6.0 Stan Kovich, CPT
5.5 Dave Lavendier
5.5 Fred Brodbeck
5.0 Frank Moore

3.5 Pete Servatius
3.0 Bob Goss

2.5 Ed Kelly

Finalist (2nd place)
Chicks Strokes
Clint Etnoyer
Fred Brodbeck
Stan Kovich, CPT
Frank Moore
Pete Servatius
Bob Goss
Ed Kelly, CO-Cpt

Spring '19 (Championship played 8/18/19)

Division Title
Chicks Strokes

Clint Etnoyer
Krupal Desai

Stan Kovich, CPT
Dave Lavendier
Fred Brodbeck
Frank Moore
Pete Servatius

Ed Kelly

Bob Goss

Fall '18 (Championship played 3/14/19)

Division Title

Chicks Strokes
Clint Etnoyer
Krupal Desai
Stan Kovich, CPT
Dave Lavendier
Fred Brodbeck
Frank Moore
Pete Servatius
Bob Goss
Ed Kelly

Summer '18 (Championship played 10/4/18)

Division Title
Deez Nuts & A Cheerio
John Lamplugh
Tim Reisinger
Phil DeMuro
Tobe Toberman
Earnie Beck
Sam Hartley, CPT
Matt Hartman
Roger Speidel
Stephanie Ozimac















